

## Alcadon Group establishes subsidiary in the Netherlands

As per February 11<sup>th</sup>, 2022, Alcadon is established with a local subsidiary in the Netherlands, Alcadon B.V. Sjouke Kooistra is appointed as responsible for Alcadon Group's Sales operations in the Netherlands. Sjouke previously has experience from Attema/Kaiser, Ziggo and KPN in roles related to sales management and product management and has a M.Sc in Applied Physics.

The establishment of Alcadon BV should be viewed in the context of establishing a complete Benelux footprint where the acquisition of 6X International BV constituted a first step.

Stockholm, February 11, 2022

For more information, please contact:

Alcadon Group AB

Sonny Mirborn, CEO

Mobil: +46 70 639 50 92

E-mail: smi@alca.se

www.alcadongroup.se

Certified Adviser: Svensk Kapitalmarknadsgranskning AB

Phone number: +46 11 323 07 32

E-mail: ca@skmg.se

## About Alcadon Group AB

Alcadon conducts operations in Sweden, Norway, Denmark, Germany, Belgium and the Netherlands. Since its inception in 1988, Alcadon has established itself as a leading supplier of data and telecommunications products and systems. Alcadon AB currently has offices in Stockholm, Malmö, Gothenburg and Örebro. The subsidiary Alcadon AS has offices in Oslo, Sandefjord, Hamar, Bergen and Mosjoen in Norway. In addition, Alcadon is represented by its Danish subsidiary Alcadon ApS, by Alcadon GmbH in Germany, by 6X International BV in Belgium and Alcadon B.V. i the Netherlands. The company also has sales representatives in Finland.

Alcadon Group AB (publ), 559009-2382, Segelbåtsvägen 7, 112 64 Stockholm, Sweden Tel: +46 8-657 36 00 E-mailinfo@alca.se

webb: www.alcadongroup.se